

'22년 3분기 경영실적

Fact Sheet

2022. 11. 14.



[연결포괄손익계산서]

구분 (단위: 백만원)	FY 2020	3Q21	4Q21	1Q22	2Q22	3Q22	YoY	QoQ
영업수익	523,048	145,427	159,156	159,673	169,653	170,922	17.5%	0.7%
영업비용	433,799	126,311	144,964	138,999	149,223	151,988	20.3%	1.9%
인건비	45,610	13,025	14,799	13,793	13,728	13,844	6.3%	0.8%
연구개발비	38,428	11,222	13,957	12,434	14,595	12,908	15.0%	-11.6%
지급수수료	15,986	6,578	7,538	7,321	9,617	9,831	49.5%	2.2%
광고선전비	8,740	5,136	5,459	5,336	6,417	6,033	17.5%	-6.0%
판매수수료	65,335	16,970	17,694	18,844	16,186	18,807	10.8%	16.2%
기타 영업비용	259,699	73,380	85,518	81,272	88,679	90,564	23.4%	2.1%
영업이익	89,249	19,116	14,191	20,674	20,431	18,935	-0.9%	-7.3%
영업이익률(%)	17.1%	13.1%	8.9%	12.9%	12.0%	11.1%	-15.7%	-8.0%
영업외손익	22,544	16,176	-24,622	-2,304	-2,319	1,402	-91.3%	-160.5%
지분법손익	1,894	-21	-2,895	591	369	224		-39.2%
기타수익	4,254	12,398	4,072	816	2,218	5,675	-54.2%	155.9%
기타비용	2,734	456	24,645	566	1,882	894	96.1%	-52.5%
금융수익	25,094	7,552	15,671	2,186	8,417	3,659	-51.6%	-56.5%
금융비용	5,965	3,297	16,826	5,331	11,440	7,262	120.3%	-36.5%
법인세비용차감전순이익	111,793	35,292	-10,431	18,370	18,111	20,337	-42.4%	12.3%
법인세비용	20,750	20,525	2,135	5,566	7,919	4,607	-77.6%	-41.8%
당기순이익	91,043	14,766	-12,566	12,803	10,192	15,730	6.5%	54.3%
당기순이익률(%)	17.4%	10.2%	-7.9%	8.0%	6.0%	9.2%	-9.4%	53.2%
지배주주순이익	42,696	4,447	-14,309	5,588	2,461	5,963	34.1%	142.3%
비지배주주순이익	48,347	10,320	1,742	7,216	7,731	9,767	-5.4%	26.3%

[연결재무상태표]

구분 (단위: 백만원)	FY 2020	FY 2021	1Q22	2Q22	3Q22
유동자산	427,322	618,519	606,188	603,209	602,121
현금및현금성자산	109,261	218,400	201,417	175,699	153,146
유동성금융자산	116,160	154,750	150,420	178,396	212,682
매출채권	101,881	110,483	112,542	109,093	104,564
기타채권	4,702	14,511	15,604	15,898	6,276
당기법인세자산	1,685	111	145	42	72
재고자산	87,648	100,869	103,141	104,452	105,567
파생상품자산		10,625	10,625	7,915	7,915
기타유동자산	5,986	8,771	12,294	11,714	11,898
비유동자산	521,700	665,228	691,306	694,288	694,935
장기성기타채권	4,266	4,408	3,508	2,787	3,273
비유동성금융자산	53,288	73,270	78,174	71,707	68,868
관계기업투자	9,484	15,844	16,569	17,174	17,733
유형자산	237,262	342,064	363,301	373,818	374,813
투자부동산	5,024	28,409	28,264	28,393	28,239
무형자산	201,785	186,640	186,090	185,203	184,229
사용권자산	3,551	3,390	3,039	3,304	3,177
프로젝트투자					0
기타비유동자산	3,107	3,555	3,900	1,725	2,347
이연법인세자산	3,933	7,647	8,462	10,175	12,257
자산총계	949,023	1,283,748	1,297,494	1,297,496	1,297,056
유동부채	237,373	347,001	358,401	362,131	332,458
매입채무	12,585	17,620	19,549	17,079	18,074
기타채무	12,405	23,785	19,858	20,156	13,626
단기차입금	131,643	137,775	144,721	137,003	117,904
유동성장기차입금	14,000		2,000	2,000	0
유동성전환사채		35,969	36,750	68,597	72,862
당기법인세부채	10,326	25,614	20,484	15,359	11,504
반품충당부채	6,229	6,282	6,846	6,792	6,945
소송충당부채		18	18		0
유동성전환상환우선주부채		4,713	1,552	1,606	1,661
파생상품금융부채	23,074	68,291	65,257	60,615	60,615
유동성리스부채	1,833	1,848	1,792	1,640	1,595
기타유동성부채	25,277	25,086	39,573	31,284	27,672
비유동부채	56,251	85,626	90,724	93,113	106,188
장기차입금	2,000	2,413	5,620	37,620	52,826
리스부채	1,784	1,608	1,287	1,718	1,633
전환상환우선주부채	5,701	1,682	1,718	1,755	1,791
전환사채	35,335	64,441	65,937	36,460	34,601
확정급여부채		242	278	277	273
기타장기종업원급여부채	502	1,536	1,536	1,563	1,638
이연법인세부채		1,526	1,196	1,037	600
기타비유동부채	10,929	12,177	13,151	12,683	12,827
부채총계	293,624	432,627	449,124	455,244	438,647
지배기업 소유주지분	412,828	537,838	538,763	534,235	538,027
자본금	5,732	6,015	6,311	6,311	6,311
자본잉여금	247,877	374,578	378,678	375,173	373,642
자본조정	-25,323	-26,605	-29,432	-32,728	-32,663
기타포괄손익누계액	409	539	520	330	-376
이익잉여금	184,132	183,311	182,687	185,149	191,113
비지배지분	242,570	313,282	309,606	308,017	320,383
자본총계	655,399	851,120	848,369	842,253	858,410
자본과부채총계	949,023	1,283,748	1,297,494	1,297,496	1,297,056